BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SHADE TREE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LINDEN:

THAT the Regular Meetings of the Linden Shade Tree Commission will be held at 7:00 pm, in the Planning Board Room, City Hall, Linden, New Jersey. All meetings shall be held on the dates, listed below, and convened at the prevailing time or as soon thereafter as the Commission assembles. Portions of the meetings may be held in executive session:

Meeting dates are as follows:

Thursday, January 7, 2021

Thursday, February 4, 2021

Thursday, March 4, 2020

Thursday, April 1, 2021

Thursday, May 6, 2021

Thursday, June 3, 2021

No Regular Meeting in July

Thursday, August 5, 2021

Thursday, September 2, 2021

Thursday, October 7, 2021

Thursday, November 4, 2021

Thursday, December 2, 2021

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the procedure for all meetings for the year 2021 shall be in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975; and

At the November 5, 2020 Regular Meeting of the Linden Shade Tree Commission, the following was resolved setting the calendar for Regular Meetings for the Year 2021:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if the public health continues, with its restrictions on public gatherings, in 2021, these meetings will be held via GoToMeetings. The instructions to participate in the meeting will be posted on the City's website, on the Tuesday, prior to the Thursday night conference with a copy of the agenda for the meeting. The public may offer comment, at appropriate times by voice when the meeting is open for public comment in the program, or by submitting written comment no later than 12:00 P.M. prevailing local time, on the date of the meeting to the Commission Chairman/Secretary jtandul@linden-nj.org or by fax to ((908) 474-8451. Please include your name and address in the correspondence and title emails "public meeting comment."